505898843 02/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5945544

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
	Name	Name		Execution Date	
JOSEPH PATRICK PHE				02/07/2008	
JOHANNES A. PERQUI				02/12/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:		TE INSURANCE COM	1PANY		
Street Address:	2775 SA	NDERS ROAD			
City:	NORTHE	BROOK			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	;			
Postal Code:	60062				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			-	
Property Type		Numbe	r		
Application Number:	1	6777510			
		6777510]	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to t	202)824-3001 f he e-mail address f i		,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (2 e sent to t provided;	202)824-3001 he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess		,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; (2	202)824-3001 he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 202) 824-3000	ful, it will be se	nt via US Ma	ail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; (2 b	202)824-3001 he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 202) 824-3000 wptopat@bannerwitc	f ul, it will be se	nt via US Ma	ail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; (2 b B	202)824-3001 he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 202) 824-3000	f ul, it will be se	nt via US Ma	ail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; (2 b B B 1	202)824-3001 he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 202) 824-3000 wptopat@bannerwitc ANNER & WITCOFF 100 13TH ST. NW	f ul, it will be se	nt via US Ma	ail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to t provided; (2 b B 1 S	202)824-3001 <i>he e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 202) 824-3000 wptopat@bannerwitc ANNER & WITCOFF	f ul, it will be se t off.com, swilson(LTD.	nt via US Ma	ail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; (2 b B 1 S W	202)824-3001 <i>he e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 202) 824-3000 wptopat@bannerwitc ANNER & WITCOFF 100 13TH ST. NW TE 1200	f ul, it will be se t off.com, swilson(LTD.	nt via US Ma	ail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; (2 b B 1 S W	202)824-3001 <i>he e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 202) 824-3000 wptopat@bannerwitc ANNER & WITCOFF 100 13TH ST. NW TE 1200 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 2	f ul, it will be se off.com, swilson(LTD. 0005	nt via US Ma	ail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; (2 b B 1 S W	202)824-3001 <i>he e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 202) 824-3000 wptopat@bannerwitc ANNER & WITCOFF 100 13TH ST. NW TE 1200 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 2 006591.02373	ful, it will be set off.com, swilson LTD. 0005 LE MORRIS	nt via US Ma	ail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; (2 b B 1 S W	202)824-3001 he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 202) 824-3000 wptopat@bannerwitc ANNER & WITCOFF 100 13TH ST. NW TE 1200 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 2 006591.02373 LYSSA-MICHEL	ful, it will be set off.com, swilson LTD. 0005 LE MORRIS	nt via US Ma	ail.

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment - Phelan and Perquin to Innosurance#page1.tif source=Assignment - Phelan and Perquin to Innosurance#page2.tif source=Assignment - Phelan and Perquin to Innosurance#page3.tif source=Assignment - Phelan and Perquin to Innosurance#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051714 FRAME: 0827

TO: DAVID MCEWING COMPANY: PO BOX 231324

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION DOCKENNO, IN-02 CIP

Whereas we, Joseph Patrick Phelan of 5 Porchester Street, Fig Tree Pocket, Gusernstand 4009 Australia, and Johannes A. Perguin of 61 Lightwood Trace Drive. The Woodlands, Texas, hereinaliter referred to as "Applicants", have invented a certain new and useful improvement for evaluation of motor vehicle operation, said invention employed Motor Vehicle Operation Data Callectori and Atelivsis, and for which an application for United States Patent was filed on November 28, 2007, Senal No. 11/921192, and

Whereas, Innosurance Inc. of Texas, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 61. Lightwood Trace Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77382. Is desirous of acquarity the entire right file and interest in the same applications,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one deliar (\$1.00) and other good and valueble consideration, the racidit whereof is acknowledged, we, the Applicants, do hareby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the World and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents including reissue, continuations, or divisional Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and the World. We turker authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Interest in and to any and all Patents including reissue, continuations, or divisional Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and the World. We turker authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to basic said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its soler use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been field by the undersigned Applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12 th day or Feb (war 4 mes A Perquin)

State of Texas County of Harris

Before mn personally appeared said Johannes & Pendulin and each acknowledged the foregoint Instrument to be their free act and deed this <u>1274</u>, day of <u>F Ann and Ann</u> 2008.

Carun Dotter King (Notery)

PATENT REEL: 0205560ENRAME: 0700 REEL: 051714 FRAME: 0828



AP(RETILL &				
de la Paje de 4 desere (967)				
Americalia				
John Asthony Michards Notary Pablic John Asthony Ristiards, Notary Palitic				
Cartifled				
6: (ke 74) (ke i si Kadu dary, 394).				
hepartment of Soccipy Atlahra and Trade. Germanizad, A unitalia.				
n some				

PATENT REEL: 051714 FRAME: 0829

TO: DAVID MCEWING COMPANY: PO BOX 231324

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket No. IN-02 CIP

Whereas will, Joseph Patifick Phelan of 5 Porchester Street, Fig. Tree Packet. Queensland 4059 Australia, and Johannes A. Penguin of 61 Lightwood Trace Drive, The Woodlands, Texes, hereination referred to as "Applicants", have invented a certain new and useful improvement for evaluation of motor variable operation, said invention entitled <u>Motor</u> <u>Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis</u>, and for which an application for Linited States Patent was filed on November 28, 2007, Senial No. 11/921192, and

Whereas, Innocurance Inc. of Texas, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose making address is 61 Lightwood Trace Drive. The Woodlands. Texas 77362, is desirous of acquiring the entire right life and interest in the same applications.

Now, therefore, in cohelderation of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we the Applicants, do hereby self. essign and transfer who sold Assigned, the full and exclusive right to the sold invention in the United States and the World and the entire right, the end interest in and to any and all Patents including release; continuations, or divisional Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and the World. We turther authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to take sold United States Patent to said Assigned, of the entire right, like, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives and assigned, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Applicants hed this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 11- day of February 2008

State of Queenstand Commonwealth of Australia

Before me personally experient sold losoph P. Phelan and each schnowledged the turegoing instrument to be their free act and dead this Nov day of Felanual 1 2008

Executed this 1th day of Fritering 2038

apositila

John Anexity Richard Notary Public 18 State of Queenstand Augustin My Commussion does not expire

PATENT REEL: 0205600 ENRAME: 0702 REEL: 051714 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket No. IN-02 CIP

Whereas we, Joseph Patrick Phelan of 5 Porchester Street, Fig Tree Pocket, Queensland 4069 Australia, and Johannes A. Perquin of 61 Lightwood Trace Drive. The Woodlands, Texas, hereinafter referred to as "Applicants", have invented a certain new and useful improvement for evaluation of motor vehicle operation, said invention entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis, and for which an application for United States Patent was filed on November 28, 2007, Serial No. 11/921192, and

Whereas, Innosurance Inc. of Texas, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 61 Lightwood Trace Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77382, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the same applications,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the Applicants, do hereby sell. assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the World and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents including reissue, continuations, or divisional Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and the World. We further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this the day of <u>FUORWary</u>, 2008 (Joseph P. Phelan)

State of Queensland Commonwealth of Australia

Before me personally appeared said Joseph P.	Phelan and ea	ch acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be their free act and deed this	<u>ky_</u> day of _ F ∈	Bruary 2008
Executed this 1 th day of Fuldmany	p	him Notary =
Executed this 1th day of tubulary	, 2008	John Anthony Richards Notary Public State of Queensland. Austrant My Commission does not expire
(Joseph Patrick Phelan)		

apostille

PATENT REEL: 020F560ENRAME: 0703 REEL: 051714 FRAME: 0831





RECORDED: 02/12/2008 RECORDED: 02/04/2020